
Hamline University (4-12-3, 4-5-2 MIAC) -vs- Saint John's Univ. (9-5-4, 4-2-3 MIAC)
1/29/2026 at St. Cloud, Minn.

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 1/29/2026
Start: 7 p.m.
Time: 2:18
Attendance: 243
Location: St. Cloud, Minn.
Officials: Referee: Glenn Hagberg; Linesman: Mark Germain;
Linesman: Ryan Syzmanski; Goal judge: Wesley Waytashek; Scorer:
Jordan Modjeski

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Hamline University 0 0 2 2
Saint John's Univ. 0 1 3 4

HU: Matzke, Will (1); Haviar, Nicolas (1)
SJU: Cam Boche (2); Conner Couet (1); Logan Lyke (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type HU SJU
2nd 05:29 SJU Cam Boche Cashen Naeve, Mason Campbell PP 0 1
3rd 03:39 SJU Logan Lyke Mason Campbell, Jackson Borst EV 0 2
3rd 10:14 SJU Cam Boche Unassisted EV 0 3
3rd 16:12 HU Haviar, Nicolas Matzke, Will, Carls, AJ PP 1 3
3rd 18:31 HU Matzke, Will Haviar, Nicolas, May-Robinson, Triste PP 2 3
3rd 19:40 SJU Conner Couet Cashen Naeve, Logan Lyke SH 2 4

Hamline University Power Plays Saint John's Univ. Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 14:15 16:15 02:00 2 1 --
2nd 17:38 19:38 02:00 2 1 --
3rd 10:31 12:31 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 14:19 16:12 01:53 4 0 PPG
3rd 18:04 18:31 00:27 3 0 PPG
3rd 19:31 20:00 00:29 1 1 --

08:49 12 3 2/6

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 04:54 05:29 00:35 1 0 PPG
2nd 08:13 10:13 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 20:00 02:00 02:00 0 0 --

04:35 1 0 1/3

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st SJU TEAM 02:00 TOO MANY PLAYERS ON ICE MINOR 14:15 PP
2nd HU Carls, Brock 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 04:54 PP
2nd HU Steffen, Landon 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 08:13 PP
2nd SJU Seth Terhell 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 17:38 PP
2nd HU Matzke, Will 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 20:00 PP
3rd SJU Zach Enebak 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 10:31 PP
3rd SJU Logan Lyke 02:00 KNEEING MINOR 14:19 PP
3rd SJU Jordan Newpower 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 18:04 PP
3rd SJU TEAM 02:00 TOO MANY PLAYERS ON ICE MINOR 19:31 PP



Individual
Hamline University 2

Saint John's Univ. 4

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
3 Greniuk, Joe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1

D 4 Hicks, Jacob 0 0 0 1 0 1 -2 - - 2
D 5 Mortenson, Kyle 0 0 0 1 2 3 -2 - - 2

6 May-Robinson, Triste 0 1 1 2 0 3 -1 - - 1
9 Mortenson, Jonah 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 - - 0
10 Menne, Sam 0 0 0 2 4 6 0 - - 0
11 Levis, Charles 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 8-14 - 1
13 Guerin, Liam 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
15 Knight, Calvin 0 0 2 2 1 5 -1 - - 1
16 Carls, Brock 0 0 2 0 1 3 -1 0-1 1-2 1
19 Whitmore Jr., Jack 0 0 2 0 0 2 -2 0-1 - 0

RW 22 Steffen, Landon 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0-1 1-2 1
23 Jordan, Tyler 0 0 1 0 0 1 -2 7-14 - 0

C 24 Lambert, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5-14 - 0
27 Matzke, Will 1 1 0 2 2 4 -1 11-28 1-2 1

G 33 Chapman, Cade 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
LW 72 Thomas, Dom 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

77 Gregorin, Edward 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
91 Carls, AJ 0 1 0 0 1 1 -1 - - 1
93 Haviar, Nicolas 1 1 2 1 4 7 -3 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 2 4 13 12 17 42 -16 32-74 3-6 12

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
D 3 Zach Enebak 0 0 0 0 0 0 +2 - 1-2 0

4 Conner Couet 1 0 0 0 4 4 +2 - - 0
5 Jackson Borst 0 1 1 0 0 1 +2 - - 1

RW 6 Jackson Bisson 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 - - 0
7 Cam Boche 2 0 1 1 1 3 +1 - - 0
9 Jordan Newpower 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1 0-1 1-2 0

D 10 Mason Campbell 0 2 0 2 0 2 +1 - - 1
C 11 Chris Kernan 0 0 1 2 1 4 0 13-20 - 0

12 Rob Christy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
LW 13 Jack Wandmacher 0 0 1 3 2 6 0 - - 0

14 George Moore III 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
16 Seth Terhell 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 10-17 1-2 0
17 Carter Krenke 0 0 1 1 0 2 +1 2-3 - 0
19 Jacob McPartland 0 0 2 0 1 3 0 - - 0
20 Michael Spinner 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 1
21 Jordan Larkee 0 0 1 1 0 2 +1 7-14 - 0
22 Logan Lyke 1 1 0 0 1 1 +2 10-19 1-2 1
26 Cashen Naeve 0 2 0 1 0 1 +1 - - 0
28 Tyler Smith 0 0 1 1 1 3 0 - - 0

G 30 Jon Howe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-4 0

Totals 4 6 11 13 13 37 14 42-74 6-12 5

Hamline University Goalkeeping Saint John's Univ. Goalkeeping

Hamline University Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

33 Chapman, Cade L 58:51 3 0 11 12 10 33
TM TEAM 1:09 0 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 1 11 12 10 33

Saint John's Univ. Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

30 Jon Howe W 60:00 2 0 13 12 15 40
Totals 2 0 13 12 15 40



Hamline University Faceoffs Saint John's Univ. Faceoffs

# Player W L
27 Matzke, Will 11 17
11 Levis, Charles 8 6
23 Jordan, Tyler 7 7
24 Lambert, Jack 5 9
15 Knight, Calvin 1 0
16 Carls, Brock 0 1
19 Whitmore Jr., Jack 0 1
22 Steffen, Landon 0 1

Totals 32 42

# Player W L
11 Chris Kernan 13 7
16 Seth Terhell 10 7
22 Logan Lyke 10 9
21 Jordan Larkee 7 7
17 Carter Krenke 2 1
9 Jordan Newpower 0 1

Totals 42 32



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00], [00:00] Chapman, Cade at goalie for HU.
0-0 [00:00], [00:00] Jon Howe at goalie for SJU.
0-0 Start of 1st period [00:00].
0-0 Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Logan Lyke won by SJU.
0-0 Shot by SJU Jackson Borst MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-0 [00:23].
0-0 Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Chris Kernan won by SJU.
0-0 Shot by SJU Jack Wandmacher MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-0 [00:34].
0-0 Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Chris Kernan won by HU.
0-0 Shot by HU Levis, Charles BLOCKED by George Moore III.
0-0 Shot by HU Levis, Charles WIDE.
0-0 Shot by SJU Cam Boche MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-0 [02:05].
0-0 Faceoff Lambert, Jack vs Seth Terhell won by HU.
0-0 Shot by HU Knight, Calvin MISSED, save Jon Howe.
0-0 [02:13].
0-0 Faceoff Lambert, Jack vs Seth Terhell won by HU.
0-0 Shot by SJU Jacob McPartland MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-0 [02:36].
0-0 Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Logan Lyke won by HU.
0-0 [03:24].
0-0 Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Chris Kernan won by SJU.
0-0 Shot by SJU Jackson Bisson MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-0 Shot by SJU Jack Wandmacher BLOCKED by Carls, AJ.
0-0 Shot by SJU Conner Couet WIDE.
0-0 [03:35].
0-0 Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Chris Kernan won by HU.
0-0 Shot by HU Carls, Brock MISSED, save Jon Howe.
0-0 [03:49].
0-0 Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Chris Kernan won by HU.
0-0 Shot by HU May-Robinson, Triste MISSED, save Jon Howe.
0-0 [04:03].
0-0 Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Jordan Larkee won by HU.
0-0 Shot by SJU Jordan Larkee MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-0 [04:16].
0-0 Faceoff Levis, Charles vs Jordan Larkee won by HU.
0-0 [04:42].
0-0 Faceoff Levis, Charles vs Jordan Larkee won by SJU.
0-0 [04:58].
0-0 Faceoff Lambert, Jack vs Seth Terhell won by SJU.
0-0 Shot by SJU Tyler Smith MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-0 [05:26].
0-0 Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Seth Terhell won by SJU.
0-0 Shot by SJU Jacob McPartland MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-0 Shot by HU Carls, Brock MISSED, save Jon Howe.
0-0 Shot by SJU Logan Lyke BLOCKED by May-Robinson, Triste.
0-0 Shot by HU Whitmore Jr., Jack MISSED, save Jon Howe.
0-0 [07:31].
0-0 Faceoff Levis, Charles vs Chris Kernan won by HU.
0-0 Shot by HU Mortenson, Jonah MISSED, save Jon Howe.
0-0 [07:38].
0-0 Faceoff Levis, Charles vs Chris Kernan won by HU.
0-0 [07:43].
0-0 Faceoff Lambert, Jack vs Chris Kernan won by SJU.
0-0 Shot by SJU Chris Kernan MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-0 [07:55].



0-0 Faceoff Lambert, Jack vs Jordan Larkee won by SJU.
0-0 [08:29].
0-0 Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Seth Terhell won by HU.
0-0 [08:41].
0-0 Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Seth Terhell won by SJU.
0-0 Shot by SJU Jackson Borst BLOCKED by Hicks, Jacob.
0-0 [09:59].
0-0 Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Logan Lyke won by HU.
0-0 Shot by HU Whitmore Jr., Jack MISSED, save Jon Howe.
0-0 Shot by HU Jordan, Tyler MISSED, save Jon Howe.
0-0 Shot by HU Guerin, Liam MISSED, save Jon Howe.
0-0 [11:33].
0-0 Faceoff Levis, Charles vs Jordan Larkee won by HU.
0-0 [13:13].
0-0 Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Seth Terhell won by HU.
0-0 Shot by SJU Michael Spinner MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-0 [14:15].

0-0
[14:15] Penalty on TEAM SJU 2 minutes for TOO MANY PLAYERS ON ICE, Jordan Newpower serving the penalty, (power play
opp).

0-0 Faceoff Lambert, Jack vs Logan Lyke won by SJU.
0-0 PP HU [14:15] Start power play for HU.
0-0 PP HU Shot by HU Lambert, Jack WIDE.
0-0 PP HU Shot by HU Knight, Calvin BLOCKED by Logan Lyke.
0-0 PP HU Shot by HU Knight, Calvin MISSED, save Jon Howe.
0-0 PP HU [15:12].
0-0 PP HU Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Seth Terhell won by SJU.
0-0 PP HU Shot by HU Haviar, Nicolas MISSED, save Jon Howe.
0-0 PP HU Shot by SJU Carter Krenke MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-0 PP HU [16:15] Jordan Newpower (SJU) penalty complete.
0-0 PP HU [16:15] End power play for HU.
0-0 Shot by HU Levis, Charles MISSED, save Jon Howe.
0-0 Shot by SJU Carter Krenke BLOCKED by Steffen, Landon.
0-0 Shot by HU Haviar, Nicolas WIDE.
0-0 Shot by HU Haviar, Nicolas MISSED, save Jon Howe.
0-0 [20:00], [20:00] EMPTY NET at goalie for HU.
0-0 [20:00].
0-0 Faceoff Knight, Calvin vs Logan Lyke won by HU.
0-0 [20:00], [20:00] Chapman, Cade at goalie for HU.
0-0 End of period [20:00].

Period #2 Plays

0-0 Start of 2nd period [00:00].
0-0 Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Logan Lyke won by HU.
0-0 [00:17].
0-0 Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Logan Lyke won by HU.
0-0 [00:22].
0-0 Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Chris Kernan won by SJU.
0-0 Shot by HU Matzke, Will MISSED, save Jon Howe.
0-0 Shot by SJU Jack Wandmacher MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-0 [01:15].
0-0 Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Jordan Larkee won by SJU.
0-0 Shot by HU Knight, Calvin MISSED, save Jon Howe.
0-0 Shot by SJU Jordan Larkee MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-0 Shot by HU May-Robinson, Triste MISSED, save Jon Howe.
0-0 [02:16].
0-0 Faceoff Levis, Charles vs Seth Terhell won by HU.
0-0 [03:02].
0-0 Faceoff Steffen, Landon vs Logan Lyke won by SJU.
0-0 Shot by SJU Cashen Naeve WIDE.
0-0 Shot by HU Steffen, Landon MISSED, save Jon Howe.
0-0 Shot by HU Matzke, Will MISSED, save Jon Howe.
0-0 [04:36].
0-0 Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Chris Kernan won by SJU.



0-0 Shot by SJU Michael Spinner WIDE.
0-0 [04:54].
0-0 [04:54] Penalty on Carls, Brock HU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-0 Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Carter Krenke won by SJU.
0-0 PP SJU [04:54] Start power play for SJU.
0-0 PP SJU Shot by SJU Jordan Larkee WIDE.

0-0 PP SJU

[05:29] GOAL by SJU Cam Boche (FIRST GOAL) (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Cashen Naeve and Mason Campbell, On ice for
SJU: Cam Boche; Jordan Larkee; Cashen Naeve; Carter Krenke; Mason Campbell, On ice for HU: Hicks, Jacob; Mortenson,
Kyle; Knight, Calvin; Matzke, Will, goal number 3 for season.
Hamline University 0, Saint John's Univ. 1

0-1 PP SJU [05:29] Carls, Brock (HU) penalty complete.
0-1 PP SJU [05:29] End power play for SJU.
0-1 Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Seth Terhell won by HU.
0-1 [05:39].
0-1 Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Seth Terhell won by SJU.
0-1 Shot by SJU Tyler Smith MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-1 Shot by HU May-Robinson, Triste MISSED, save Jon Howe.
0-1 Shot by SJU Chris Kernan MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-1 Shot by SJU Jack Wandmacher MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-1 [08:06].
0-1 Faceoff Lambert, Jack vs Jordan Larkee won by HU.
0-1 [08:13].
0-1 [08:13] Penalty on Steffen, Landon HU 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
0-1 PP SJU [08:13] Start power play for SJU.
0-1 PP SJU Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Jordan Larkee won by SJU.
0-1 PP SJU Shot by SJU Mason Campbell BLOCKED by Mortenson, Kyle.
0-1 PP SJU Shot by HU Knight, Calvin BLOCKED by Mason Campbell.
0-1 PP SJU Shot by SJU Jackson Bisson WIDE.
0-1 PP SJU Shot by SJU Logan Lyke WIDE.
0-1 PP SJU [10:13] Steffen, Landon (HU) penalty complete.
0-1 PP SJU [10:13] End power play for SJU.
0-1 Shot by SJU Seth Terhell MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-1 Shot by SJU Logan Lyke WIDE.
0-1 Shot by HU Haviar, Nicolas MISSED, save Jon Howe.
0-1 Shot by HU Menne, Sam MISSED, save Jon Howe.
0-1 Shot by HU Haviar, Nicolas WIDE.
0-1 Shot by HU Hicks, Jacob MISSED, save Jon Howe.
0-1 Shot by SJU Zach Enebak BLOCKED by Levis, Charles.
0-1 Shot by SJU Cashen Naeve MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-1 Shot by SJU Cam Boche WIDE.
0-1 Shot by HU Gregorin, Edward WIDE.
0-1 Shot by SJU Chris Kernan WIDE.
0-1 Shot by SJU Jack Wandmacher MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-1 Shot by HU May-Robinson, Triste WIDE.
0-1 Shot by SJU Mason Campbell MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-1 [16:41].
0-1 Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Seth Terhell won by SJU.
0-1 Shot by SJU Mason Campbell MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-1 [17:38].
0-1 [17:38] Penalty on Seth Terhell SJU 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-1 PP HU [17:38] Start power play for HU.
0-1 PP HU Faceoff Lambert, Jack vs Logan Lyke won by SJU.
0-1 PP HU Shot by HU Mortenson, Kyle MISSED, save Jon Howe.
0-1 PP HU Shot by HU Knight, Calvin MISSED, save Jon Howe.
0-1 PP HU Shot by SJU Carter Krenke MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-1 PP HU Shot by HU Haviar, Nicolas WIDE.
0-1 PP HU [19:38] Seth Terhell (SJU) penalty complete.
0-1 PP HU [19:38] End power play for HU.
0-1 Shot by HU Menne, Sam MISSED, save Jon Howe.
0-1 [19:43].
0-1 Faceoff Levis, Charles vs Chris Kernan won by SJU.
0-1 Shot by SJU Chris Kernan MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-1 [19:52].



0-1 Faceoff Levis, Charles vs Chris Kernan won by HU.
0-1 [20:00].
0-1 [20:00] Penalty on Matzke, Will HU 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-1 PP SJU [20:00] Start power play for SJU.
0-1 PP SJU End of period [20:00].

Period #3 Plays

0-1 PP SJU Start of 3rd period [00:00].
0-1 PP SJU Faceoff Levis, Charles vs Chris Kernan won by SJU.
0-1 PP SJU Shot by SJU Logan Lyke WIDE.
0-1 PP SJU Shot by SJU Logan Lyke BLOCKED by Mortenson, Kyle.
0-1 PP SJU Shot by SJU Jackson Bisson WIDE.
0-1 PP SJU Shot by SJU Jordan Larkee WIDE.
0-1 PP SJU [02:00] Matzke, Will (HU) penalty complete.
0-1 PP SJU [02:00] End power play for SJU.
0-1 Shot by HU Steffen, Landon MISSED, save Jon Howe.
0-1 Shot by SJU Tyler Smith MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-1 [03:16].
0-1 Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Logan Lyke won by SJU.
0-1 Shot by SJU Mason Campbell WIDE.

0-1

[03:39] GOAL by SJU Logan Lyke, Assist by Mason Campbell and Jackson Borst, On ice for SJU: Logan Lyke; Mason
Campbell; Jordan Newpower; Jackson Borst; Zach Enebak, On ice for HU: Hicks, Jacob; Mortenson, Kyle; Whitmore Jr., Jack;
Haviar, Nicolas; Jordan, Tyler, goal number 9 for season.
Hamline University 0, Saint John's Univ. 2

0-2 Faceoff Lambert, Jack vs Chris Kernan won by SJU.
0-2 Shot by SJU Cashen Naeve BLOCKED by Knight, Calvin.
0-2 Shot by SJU Chris Kernan MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-2 Shot by SJU Conner Couet MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-2 [04:34].
0-2 Faceoff Levis, Charles vs Jordan Newpower won by HU.
0-2 [04:47].
0-2 Faceoff Levis, Charles vs Logan Lyke won by SJU.
0-2 [05:04].
0-2 Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Jordan Larkee won by HU.
0-2 Shot by HU Matzke, Will MISSED, save Jon Howe.
0-2 Shot by SJU Jordan Larkee BLOCKED by Carls, Brock.
0-2 Shot by SJU Conner Couet MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-2 [06:14].
0-2 Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Seth Terhell won by SJU.
0-2 Shot by SJU Jacob McPartland MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-2 Shot by SJU Conner Couet WIDE.
0-2 Shot by SJU Seth Terhell MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-2 [06:45].
0-2 Faceoff Lambert, Jack vs Chris Kernan won by SJU.
0-2 Shot by SJU Mason Campbell BLOCKED by Greniuk, Joe.
0-2 Shot by SJU Jackson Bisson BLOCKED by Matzke, Will.
0-2 [07:44].
0-2 Faceoff Levis, Charles vs Chris Kernan won by SJU.
0-2 Shot by HU Menne, Sam MISSED, save Jon Howe.
0-2 Shot by HU Menne, Sam MISSED, save Jon Howe.
0-2 Shot by SJU Jack Wandmacher MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-2 Shot by HU Carls, Brock MISSED, save Jon Howe.
0-2 Shot by HU Carls, Brock BLOCKED by Michael Spinner.
0-2 [09:33].
0-2 Faceoff Whitmore Jr., Jack vs Jordan Larkee won by SJU.
0-2 Shot by HU Jordan, Tyler WIDE.
0-2 [09:52].
0-2 Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Jordan Larkee won by SJU.

0-2
[10:14] GOAL by SJU Cam Boche, On ice for SJU: Cam Boche; Zach Enebak; Carter Krenke; Jordan Larkee; Conner Couet,
On ice for HU: Jordan, Tyler; Mortenson, Kyle; Hicks, Jacob; Haviar, Nicolas; Whitmore Jr., Jack, goal number 4 for season.
Hamline University 0, Saint John's Univ. 3

0-3 Faceoff Lambert, Jack vs Seth Terhell won by SJU.
0-3 [10:24].



0-3 Faceoff Lambert, Jack vs Seth Terhell won by SJU.
0-3 [10:31].
0-3 [10:31] Penalty on Zach Enebak SJU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-3 PP HU [10:31] Start power play for HU.
0-3 PP HU Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Logan Lyke won by HU.
0-3 PP HU [10:35].
0-3 PP HU Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Logan Lyke won by SJU.
0-3 PP HU [11:13].
0-3 PP HU Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Carter Krenke won by SJU.
0-3 PP HU Shot by HU Haviar, Nicolas WIDE.
0-3 PP HU Shot by HU Knight, Calvin WIDE.
0-3 PP HU Shot by HU Lambert, Jack WIDE.
0-3 PP HU [12:31] Zach Enebak (SJU) penalty complete.
0-3 PP HU [12:31] End power play for HU.
0-3 Shot by SJU Jackson Bisson MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-3 [12:41].
0-3 Faceoff Levis, Charles vs Chris Kernan won by SJU.
0-3 Shot by HU Mortenson, Jonah MISSED, save Jon Howe.
0-3 Shot by HU Menne, Sam MISSED, save Jon Howe.
0-3 [13:27].
0-3 Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Seth Terhell won by HU.
0-3 Shot by HU Matzke, Will WIDE.
0-3 [13:57].
0-3 Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Jordan Larkee won by SJU.
0-3 [14:09].
0-3 Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Logan Lyke won by HU.
0-3 [14:19].
0-3 [14:19] Penalty on Logan Lyke SJU 2 minutes for KNEEING, (power play opp).
0-3 PP HU [14:19] Start power play for HU.
0-3 PP HU Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Carter Krenke won by HU.
0-3 PP HU Shot by HU Knight, Calvin MISSED, save Jon Howe.
0-3 PP HU Shot by HU Mortenson, Kyle MISSED, save Jon Howe.
0-3 PP HU [15:19].
0-3 PP HU Faceoff Carls, Brock vs Seth Terhell won by SJU.
0-3 PP HU Shot by HU Haviar, Nicolas MISSED, save Jon Howe.

0-3 PP HU

[16:12] GOAL by HU Haviar, Nicolas (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Matzke, Will and Carls, AJ, On ice for HU: Haviar, Nicolas;
May-Robinson, Triste; Carls, Brock; Matzke, Will; Carls, AJ, On ice for SJU: Jackson Borst; Zach Enebak; Mason Campbell;
Seth Terhell, goal number 2 for season.
Hamline University 1, Saint John's Univ. 3

1-3 PP HU [16:12] Logan Lyke (SJU) penalty complete.
1-3 PP HU [16:12] End power play for HU.
1-3 Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Chris Kernan won by SJU.
1-3 Shot by SJU Jackson Bisson BLOCKED by Hicks, Jacob.
1-3 [17:00].
1-3 Faceoff Lambert, Jack vs Jordan Larkee won by HU.
1-3 Shot by SJU Conner Couet MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
1-3 [17:21].
1-3 Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Jordan Larkee won by HU.
1-3 [17:38], [17:38] EMPTY NET at goalie for HU.
1-3 [17:38].
1-3 Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Logan Lyke won by HU.
1-3 Shot by HU Mortenson, Kyle MISSED, save Jon Howe.
1-3 Shot by HU Carls, AJ MISSED, save Jon Howe.
1-3 [17:56], [17:56] Chapman, Cade at goalie for HU.
1-3 [17:56].
1-3 Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Logan Lyke won by SJU.
1-3 [18:04].
1-3 [18:04] Penalty on Jordan Newpower SJU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-3 PP HU [18:04] Start power play for HU.
1-3 PP HU Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Logan Lyke won by SJU.
1-3 PP HU Shot by HU Haviar, Nicolas MISSED, save Jon Howe.
1-3 PP HU Shot by HU Haviar, Nicolas MISSED, save Jon Howe.



1-3 PP HU

[18:31] GOAL by HU Matzke, Will (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Haviar, Nicolas and May-Robinson, Triste, On ice for HU: Matzke,
Will; Haviar, Nicolas; May-Robinson, Triste; Carls, AJ; Carls, Brock, On ice for SJU: Conner Couet; Logan Lyke; Cashen
Naeve; Jackson Borst, goal number 5 for season.
Hamline University 2, Saint John's Univ. 3

2-3 PP HU [18:31] Jordan Newpower (SJU) penalty complete.
2-3 PP HU [18:31] End power play for HU.
2-3 [18:31].
2-3 HAM calls timeout at 18:31 of the third period
2-3 Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Chris Kernan won by SJU.
2-3 Shot by SJU Jack Wandmacher MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
2-3 [18:51], [18:51] EMPTY NET at goalie for HU.
2-3 Shot by HU May-Robinson, Triste WIDE.
2-3 [19:31].

2-3
[19:31] Penalty on TEAM SJU 2 minutes for TOO MANY PLAYERS ON ICE, Jackson Bisson serving the penalty, (power play
opp).

2-3 PP HU [19:31] Start power play for HU.
2-3 PP HU Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Logan Lyke won by SJU.

2-3 PP HU

[19:40] GOAL by SJU Conner Couet EMPTY NET GOAL (SHORT-HANDED), Assist by Cashen Naeve and Logan Lyke, On ice for
SJU: Conner Couet; Logan Lyke; Jackson Borst; Cashen Naeve, On ice for HU: Carls, AJ; Haviar, Nicolas; May-Robinson,
Triste; Knight, Calvin; Matzke, Will; Carls, Brock, goal number 1 for season.
Hamline University 2, Saint John's Univ. 4

2-4 PP HU [19:40], [19:40] Chapman, Cade at goalie for HU.
2-4 PP HU Faceoff Lambert, Jack vs Logan Lyke won by HU.
2-4 PP HU Shot by HU Menne, Sam MISSED, save Jon Howe.
2-4 PP HU [19:58], [19:58] EMPTY NET at goalie for HU.
2-4 PP HU [19:58].
2-4 PP HU Faceoff Levis, Charles vs Chris Kernan won by HU.
2-4 PP HU Shot by HU Menne, Sam BLOCKED by Jackson Borst.
2-4 PP HU End of period [20:00].
2-4 PP HU [20:00] Jackson Bisson (SJU) penalty complete.
2-4 PP HU [20:00] End power play for HU.


